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Thomas More Stadium/Cooper Track
Results

Event 25  Girls Shot Put High School
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Finals
  1 # 1288 Jones, Destiny     09 Central               36-02.00   10
  2 # 1282 Duncan, Kendall    10 Central               32-04.00    8
  3 # 1324 Shahid-Scott, Zoe  09 Dupont Manual         30-10.00    6
  4 # 1379 Cobb, Jillian      10 Male                  26-09.75    4
  5 # 1469 Coleman, Willa     11 Southern              26-03.75    2
  6 # 1219 Brainer, Mandy     12 Bullitt East          26-03.50    1
  7 # 1445 Carby, Maya        12 Pleasure Ridge Park   25-02.00
  8 # 1446 Carby, Tessa       12 Pleasure Ridge Park   24-11.00
  9 # 1380 Coward, Taniya     09 Male                  23-04.00
 10 # 1430 Badgett, Jessica   12 North Bullitt         23-00.50
 11 # 1472 williams, Kaneish  11 Southern              23-00.00
 12 # 1470 Risen, Sunshyne    10 Southern              21-01.50
 13 # 1348 Krieger, Kassidy   10 Fairdale              18-01.00
 14 # 1473 Williams, Tyiana   11 Southern              13-01.00
Event 26  Boys Shot Put High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 # 1340 Lawrence, Malachi  12 Dupont Manual         57-05.00   10
  2 # 1407 Cartwright, Seth   12 Male                  49-02.00    8
  3 # 1487 Brockman, Evan     12 St. Xavier            48-02.50    6
  4 # 1501 McDonald, Jackson  12 St. Xavier            47-03.00    4
  5 # 1402 Anthony, VJ        12 Male                  43-11.00    2
  6 # 1295 Jackson, Cameron   11 Central               42-11.50    1
  7 # 1454 Bonner, Anthony    12 Pleasure Ridge Park   37-07.50
  8 # 1474 Ballard, Justin    10 Southern              34-11.00
  9 # 1436 Berry, Dylan       12 North Bullitt         34-07.00
 10 # 1468 Washington, Brand  10 Pleasure Ridge Park   33-08.00
 11 # 1359 Crawford, Malachi  10 Fairdale              33-02.75
 12 # 1333 Bowen, Ernest      10 Dupont Manual         32-02.00
 13 # 1478 Hazelton, Connor   10 Southern              30-03.00
Event 27  Girls Discus Throw High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 # 1391 Lowe, Emily        11 Male                     86-09   10
  2 # 1219 Brainer, Mandy     12 Bullitt East             75-09    8
  3 # 1380 Coward, Taniya     09 Male                     73-01    6
  4 # 1430 Badgett, Jessica   12 North Bullitt            71-05    4
  5 # 1469 Coleman, Willa     11 Southern                 68-07    2
  6 # 1312 Cohen, Anna        09 Dupont Manual            67-11    1
  7 # 1232 Newton, Lily       10 Bullitt East             64-05
  8 # 1324 Shahid-Scott, Zoe  09 Dupont Manual            61-02
  9 # 1283 Farris, Giovanna   10 Central                  27-08
Event 28  Boys Discus Throw High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 # 1499 Karleski, Grayson  11 St. Xavier              147-10   10
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....Event 28  Boys Discus Throw High School
  2 # 1340 Lawrence, Malachi  12 Dupont Manual           143-07    8
  3 # 1489 Buckler, Andrew    12 St. Xavier              132-02    6
  4 # 1458 Garner, Jaydin     11 Pleasure Ridge Park     116-06    4
  5 # 1407 Cartwright, Seth   12 Male                    110-00    2
  6 # 1428 Weber, Andrew      11 Male                    104-05    1
  7 # 1333 Bowen, Ernest      10 Dupont Manual           103-09
  8 # 1295 Jackson, Cameron   11 Central                 103-00
  9 # 1300 Morris, Elijah     11 Central                  98-09
 10 # 1452 Arnold, Shane      11 Pleasure Ridge Park      94-11
 11 # 1478 Hazelton, Connor   10 Southern                 78-08
 12 # 1479 Herhcox, Jack      10 Southern                 76-01
 13 # 1436 Berry, Dylan       12 North Bullitt            75-05
 14 # 1369 Washington, Trema  10 Fairdale                 68-05
Event 29  Girls Long Jump High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 # 1288 Jones, Destiny     09 Central               16-02.00   10
  2 # 1280 Douglas, Jayla     10 Central               15-11.00    8
  3 # 1222 Cornell, Mackenzi  09 Bullitt East          15-03.50    6
  4 # 1381 Firman, Larita     12 Male                  15-01.00    4
  5 # 1448 Miller, Justice    12 Pleasure Ridge Park   14-06.25    2
  6 # 1318 McCormick, India   10 Dupont Manual         13-11.50    1
  7 # 1327 Thompson, Naloni   09 Dupont Manual         13-08.50
  8 # 1236 Tinelli, Anna      07 Bullitt East          13-02.25
  9 # 1370 Ekuchi, Charlotte  10 Iroquois              13-00.50
 10 # 1371 Ivy, Meme          12 Iroquois              10-07.50
 11 # 1431 Badgett, Lacie     11 North Bullitt          9-00.25
Event 30  Boys Long Jump High School

==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 # 1512 Woods, Anthony     12 St. Xavier            23-08.00   2  10
  2 # 1426 Washington, Dion   12 Male                  22-01.00   2   8
  3 # 1298 Macklin, Kilan     12 Central               21-09.00   2   6
  4 # 1276 Trotter, Barrye    12 Butler                21-05.50   2   4
  5 # 1455 Brackens, Emmanue  10 Pleasure Ridge Park   20-07.00   1   2
  6 # 1411 Gentry, Myles      10 Male                  20-06.00   2   1
  7 # 1491 Burns, Trae        11 St. Xavier           J20-06.00   2
  8 # 1457 Dixon, Jakob       10 Pleasure Ridge Park   20-04.00   2
  9 # 1345 Wilson, Darien     11 Dupont Manual         20-01.00   2
 10 # 1255 Zwernemann, Jack   09 Bullitt East          19-06.00   1
 11 # 1301 Price, Mulachi     10 Central               19-05.50   2
 12 # 1477 Hamby, Cam'ron     12 Southern              18-09.00   2
 13 # 1268 Ford, Demani       12 Butler                18-08.50   1
 14 # 1368 Thompson, Nicolas  11 Fairdale              18-04.00   1
 15 # 1374 Sylla, Oumar       12 Iroquois              18-01.50   2
 16 # 1479 Herhcox, Jack      10 Southern              18-01.00   1
 17 # 1336 Gant, Howie        10 Dupont Manual         17-10.50   2
 18 # 1438 Fowler, Memphis    10 North Bullitt         15-05.50   1
 19 # 1208 Engwer, Austin     09 Bullitt Central       13-11.00   1
 -- # 1355 Battle, Mason      11 Fairdale                  FOUL   1
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Event 31  Girls Triple Jump High School
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 # 1280 Douglas, Jayla     10 Central               36-01.50   10
  2 # 1316 Hayes, Laila       12 Dupont Manual         33-11.50    8
  3 # 1393 Nuckols, Sydney    10 Male                  31-07.00    6
  4 # 1318 McCormick, India   10 Dupont Manual         30-08.00    4
  5 # 1226 Ekbundit, Emma     09 Bullitt East          29-01.50    2
  6 # 1395 Simms Toogood, Ha  10 Male                 J29-01.50    1
 -- # 1284 Geer, Sanai        09 Central                   FOUL
Event 32  Boys Triple Jump High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 # 1512 Woods, Anthony     12 St. Xavier            48-10.00   10
  2 # 1401 Anthony, Vinny     11 Male                  42-03.00    8
  3 # 1345 Wilson, Darien     11 Dupont Manual         42-02.00    6
  4 # 1466 Smith, Jaden       10 Pleasure Ridge Park   41-11.00    4
  5 # 1477 Hamby, Cam'ron     12 Southern              40-08.00    2
  6 # 1255 Zwernemann, Jack   09 Bullitt East          39-03.00    1
  7 # 1411 Gentry, Myles      10 Male                  39-02.00
  8 # 1301 Price, Mulachi     10 Central               38-06.50
  9 # 1495 Imorde, Jax        11 St. Xavier            37-11.00
 10 # 1329 Agbola, Ayodeji    11 Dupont Manual         36-09.00
 11 # 1368 Thompson, Nicolas  11 Fairdale              35-10.00
Event 33  Girls High Jump High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 # 1316 Hayes, Laila       12 Dupont Manual          4-10.00   10
  2 # 1280 Douglas, Jayla     10 Central                4-08.00    8
  3 # 1382 Gibson, Morgan     11 Male                   4-06.00    6
  4 # 1393 Nuckols, Sydney    10 Male                   4-04.00    4
  5 # 1204 Lesher, Emma       09 Bullitt Central       J4-04.00    2
Event 34  Boys High Jump High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 # 1401 Anthony, Vinny     11 Male                   6-04.00   10
  2 # 1466 Smith, Jaden       10 Pleasure Ridge Park    6-02.00    8
  3 # 1298 Macklin, Kilan     12 Central                6-00.00    6
  4 # 1477 Hamby, Cam'ron     12 Southern              J6-00.00    4
  5 # 1491 Burns, Trae        11 St. Xavier             5-10.00    1
  5 # 1276 Trotter, Barrye    12 Butler                 5-10.00    1
  5 # 1218 Wilder, Jahmad     10 Bullitt Central        5-10.00    1
  8 # 1479 Herhcox, Jack      10 Southern              J5-10.00
  9 # 1492 Coleman, Christia  10 St. Xavier            J5-10.00
 10 # 1403 Anthony Jr, Rj     11 Male                   5-08.00
 11 # 1355 Battle, Mason      11 Fairdale              J5-08.00
 12 # 1343 Rearden III, Curt  11 Dupont Manual          5-06.00
 -- # 1208 Engwer, Austin     09 Bullitt Central             NH
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Event 35  Girls Pole Vault High School
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 # 1317 Kaziska, Lena      12 Dupont Manual         10-00.00   10
  2 # 1390 Lewis, Makiaya     11 Male                   6-06.00    8
  3 # 1398 Williams, Takara   10 Male                  J6-06.00    6
Event 36  Boys Pole Vault High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 # 1409 Christerson, Cale  11 Male                  13-06.00   10
  2 # 1505 Ricketts, James    12 St. Xavier            10-06.00    8
  3 # 1503 Needham, Jackson   11 St. Xavier            10-00.00    6
  4 # 1413 Hensler, Alaric    12 Male                   9-00.00    4
Event 41  Mixed Shot Put Unified

================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 # 1424 Tucker, Darryl    M12 Male                  67-07.00  Cartwright, Seth 12
  2 # 1484 Tucker, Dominique M11 Southern              50-11.00  Ballard Justin 10
  3 # 1471 Tucker, Danyelle  W11 Southern              48-11.50  Herbcox. Jack 10
=========================================================================================
                  Women - High School - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Dupont Manual              179        2) Male                      130
    3) Central                     98        4) Bullitt East               81
    5) Butler                      38        6) Pleasure Ridge Park         5
    7) Southern                     4        7) North Bullitt               4
    9) Fairdale                     3       10) Bullitt Central             2
=========================================================================================
                  Men - High School - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) St. Xavier                 176        2) Male                      160
    3) Dupont Manual               68        4) Central                    57
    5) Pleasure Ridge Park         35        6) Butler                     21
    7) Bullitt Central             16        8) Fairdale                   11
    9) Southern                     6       10) Bullitt East                5


